

FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND RECIMENT.

ATTESTATION OF

No. 190	✓ Name_	1 decour	Corps	
1. What is you	Questions to		Recruit before Inlistment. Meane	y
2. What is you	ır full Address?		{ Payof Del	: 1
4. What is you 5. What is you 6. Are you Ma 7. Have you ex Forces, naval c 8. Are you will 10. Did you recemeaning, and v 11. Are you will to be signed by	y you if you are accepted?.	ch of His Majesty's } r re-vaccinated ? General Service ? you understand its } conditions as embodi	4. Years Months 5	
E Del.	12/15 -	man Je	Premier SIGNATURE OF RECE	RUIT.
I, bear true allegiance and faithfully defen conditions of my se	to His Majesty King Geor	Leeney	do make oath, that I will be faithfuirs and Successors, and that I will as in duty bound, he rson, Crown and Dignity against all enemies, according	ul and onestly to the
		OF MACIOMPANIA	OR ATTESTING OFFICER.	
liable to be punishe The above qu I have taken	above named was cautioned das provided in the Army uestiops were then read to t care that he understands ea t has made and signed the day of	d by me that if he made: Act the Recruit in my presen ach question, and that hi declaration and taken the	e any false answer to any of the above questions he wor ence. his answer to each question has been duly entered as repli he oath before me at	
	Si Si	ignature of the Attesting	ig Officer.	N.
S. J. J.		† Certificate of Appro	proving Officer.	4.
to have been compli	this Attestation of the above ied with. I accordingly app a special authority, such will	prove, and appoint him to	rrect, and properly filled up, and that the required forms : to the :	appear
Date	191			
Place	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	9	Approving	Officer.
	† The signature of the A ‡ Here insert the "Corp	pproving Officer is to be s" for which the Recrui	be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. uit has been enlisted.	

^{*} If so, the Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, viz.—

on the (Date)

on the (Date)

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT.

Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

ame	7	Br	raw	×	Dear	ney	<u>, </u>			1
pparent	age_	18	years 7	mot	iths.	Hei	ght_	ک	fe	et 7 finch
	•		(Girth when	fully exp	anded	39	ir	ches.		
iest me	asuren	ient	Range of ex		1	_inche	s.			
stinctiv	e mar	ks								
							Z _i			
			INFORMA	TION	SUPPLIE	D BY	RE	CRUI	Т.	PA
ame an	Addı	ess of	next of kin	Par	ah	08	e a	Bi	J.	-
0	tay	of	000	<u> </u>	Relation			100	vu	
		10	of Woman to		ers as to M			w. (b) 1	Place and	l date of marriage.
(a) C	(a)	and Suri	name of Woman to (c) Presen	t address. (d) Initials of O	ficer verif	ying en	ntry.	1	(d)
	/									
				Particula	ars as to C	hildren	•			
	Chris	tian Na	mes.		1983 399		Date a	nd Plac	e of Bir	th `
Corps in	Rgt. or	Promo	STATE	Army	OF THE	Service lowed to for fix	not al- o reckoning the pension	_	in Re- ot allow- ckon to-	Signature of Officer certifying correctnes of entries
ich served	Depot	C	asualties, &c.	Rank.		years		10000		of entries
Service to	wards lin	nited eng	agement reckons fro	om		-				
oined at-			on			-				1
						=			-3122	
- 2										
										<u> </u>
					4 *					
			* 350						183	dere la company de la company
and Free										
							7.72		100	Area and the second
					127,000				1000	
	1 71		Colleg Tibe	1	1)
Tot	al Servic	e forfeit	ed as above							
tal Service	e towards	Engage	ement to		(date of disch				days	
Total Service		Engage Pension	")			days	



FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

ATTESTATION OF

Name Questions to be put to the Recruit before filistment. 1. What is your name? 2. What is your full Address?..... 3. Are you a British Subject? 4. What is your Age?..... 5. What is your Trade or Calling?..... 6. Are you Married?..... 7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Majesty's) Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? 8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated? 9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service? 10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its) 10. meaning, and who gave it to you?..... 11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service) to be signed by you if you are accepted?.... do solemnly declare that the above answers made by me to the above questions are true ng to fuffil the engagements made. SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT. Signature of Witness. BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION. OATH TO bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will be faithful and and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against all enemies, according to the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER. The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the ab ns he would be replied to 191 L Signature of the Attesting Officer. † Certificate of Approving Officer. I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the : If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation. Approving Officer. Place † The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. ‡ Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

ending and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, viz.—

(Name) re-enlisted in the (Regiment) on the (Date)

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT.

1901.

	-	m	·		here.	4						
pparen	t age_	18	years) mo	nths.	Hei	ght_	<u>ل</u>	f	eet_	1	
Chest me	easurei	nent		n fully expension		39 _inche		nches.			0.00	9
Distinctiv	ve mai	ks		7 (T) (A)							ę.	
			INFORM	ATION	SUPPLIEI) DV	DE	CDIII	-			
Name an	d Add	ress of	next of kin	Janon,	rah	Sh	KL.	English	i.		7	etre
1	2,,	1	- Osa	d.	Relation	ship	6	Dro	the	~		
	/	/			ars as to M	arriage.					1	
`(a) C	Christian	and Surn	ame of Woman t	to whom marri sent address.	ed, and whether (d) Initials of Of	spinster of ficer verify	r wido ying er	w. (b) Intry.	Place a	nd date	of marr	iage.
	(a)			(b)		(c)					(d)	
					1				al ac			
				Particul	ars as to C	nildren.						
	Chri	stian Nan	nes.				Date a	nd Place	e of B	irth.		(126 g) = 1
Corps in	Rgt. or	Promoti		1	OF THE				in Re- t allow- kon to-	Sig	tifying co	f Officers
Corps in hich served	Rgt. or Depot	Promoti Ca:	STAT	1		SER Service : lowed to: for fixin rate of p	not al- reckon ig the ension		7 110	Sig cer	gnature o tifying co of ent	rrectness
				Army Rank.		Service r lowed to for fixin rate of p	not al- reckon ig the ension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	7 110	Si _k cer	tifying co	rrectness
Corps in thick served Service tow			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates	Service r lowed to for fixin rate of p	not al- reckon ig the ension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	7 110	Sig cer	tifying co	rrectness
Service tow			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates	Service r lowed to for fixin rate of p	not al- reckon ig the ension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	7 110	Sig cer	tifying co	rrectness
Service tow			ions, Reductions, sualties, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates	Service r lowed to for fixin rate of p	not al- reckon ig the ension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	7 110	Sig	tifying co	rrectness
Service tow			gement reckons f	Army Rank.	Dates	Service : lowed to for fixing rate of py years	not al- reckon ig the ension days	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	7 110	Sig cer	tifying co	rrectness
Service tow			gement reckons f	Army Rank.	Dates	Service : lowed to for fixing rate of py years	not al- reckon ig the ension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	7 110	Signer Signer	tifying co	rrectness
Service tow			gement reckons f	Army Rank.	Dates	Service : lowed to for fixing rate of py years	not al- reckon ig the ension days	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	7 110	Sipport Sippor	tifying co	rrectness
Service tow			gement reckons f	Army Rank.	Dates	Service : lowed to for fixing rate of py years	not al- reckon ig the ension days	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	7 110	Signer Si	tifying co	rrectness
Service tow		Land Land	gement reckons f	Army Rank.	Dates	Service : lowed to for fixing rate of py years	not al- reckon ig the ension days	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	7 110	Signature Signat	tifying co	rrectness
Service tow		Land Land	gement reckons in the second of the second o	Army Rank.	Dates	Service : lowed to for fixing rate of py years	not al- reckon ig the ension days	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	7 110	Signer Si	tifying co	rrectness
Service tow		Land Land	gement reckons in the second of the second o	Army Rank.	Dates	Service : lowed to for fixing rate of py years	not al- reckon ig the ension days	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	7 110	Signer Si	tifying co	rrectness
Service tow Joined at John John John John John John John John	wards lim	Land Land	gement reckons in the second of the second o	Army Rank. Grown 12- Clother 1 Guebre 1 Tronn Mal 18- Clother 1 Tron	Dates	Service : lowed to for fixing rate of py years	not al- reckon ig the ension days	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	7 110	Signer Si	tifying co	rrectness

THE

1st NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

I hereby enlist for service at home or abroad in the King's Forces under the following conditions:

> For the duration of the present war, or until my discharge.

> Subject to the Army Act, the King's Regulations, and to such ordinances as may apply or may be made to apply to the British Regular Army.

> Subject to the Newfoundland Volunteer Act, 5 George V., Chapter IV.

PETRIE.S .

BAY OF ISLANDS. May 21th 1919.

THE PAYMASTER. Dept of Militia.

ST. JOHNES.

Sir,

I am returning your letter of May 16th. I am constrained to think you are becoming humourous.

I was discharged in February, en account of disability. having lest my left arm, and I received my Discharge Badge in March. Iwrete you seme time age , asking for an application form , so that I might apply for My War Service Gratuity.

The enclosed letter is a ridiculous mistake and does not speak well for the efficiency of your department. Kindly look inte this matter. In the meantime I am waiting for the Application Form.

Erever from Bryan Meaney



DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

Mayt 16, 1919

Bryant Meaney, Petries Crossing.

Dear Sir:

With reference to your letter of May 11th. with regard to Discharge Badges, I may state, that in order for a man to be entitled to a Badge, it is necessary for him to be discharged through disability, therefore as you were discharged on account of demobilization only, you are not entitled to a badge.

Yours truly,

For Paymaster.

RECEIPT.

FOR ISSUE OF BRITAIN WAR HEDAS 1914-3,919.

I certify that I have received an issue of 2 inches of Riband of British Wat Medal-1914-1919.

Name Bacil Meaney.

Date Mov 16 4/919

Place Datelin Bay.

RECEIPT.

FOR ISSUE OF BRITISH WAR MEDAL 1914-1919.

I certify that I have received an issue of 2 inches of Riband of British War Medal -1914-1919.

Date Mo. 13. 19...
Place. Retues Brog of Islands

CR 1901

B. Meanen

was attested for General

Service with the NEWFOUNDIAND RECIMENT ON October 12 th 1915 Regimental No. 1901 was alloted to Ptes B.Meaney

AUTHOR ITY:

Record Ledger;

Dept. of Militia.

March 25th 1919

C.R. 1901

Extract from Nominal Roll of Nfld1 Regt. Draft No.16 from 2nd Bn. Depot, to 1st Bn. B.E.F. Embarked Southampton, 30-12-16.

1901 Pte. B. Meaney.



Extract from Hominal Rell of Royal Mila. Rept, Draft Hose from 2nd Bn., Depot, to 1st Bn., B.E.F. Hmbarked 28-3-16.

1901 Pte. B.Meaney.

2042



NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGER 190

CASUALTIES

1901, Meaney, Pte. B.

has been granted furlough
from 13th August to 7 p.m. 28th August, from
3rd London General Hospital, on condition that
no vacancy occurs for him at the Pavilion Mil.
Hospital, Brighton, in the meanwhile. In the
event of the vacancy occurring he will be
recalled and transferred; should it not occur
he will report at expiration of furlough to the
3rd L.G.H. During furlough his address will be:
4, Young's Cottage,

Waverly Road, Weybridge.

Authority: -

Memo from 3rd L.G.H. 14/8/17.

· CP 1901

Extract of Daily Orders part 11, from Unit Royal Nfld.Regiment, Headquarters, St. John's. March 4/18.

#1901 Pte. B. Meaney.

Having been found Medically Ungit same is struck off the strength with effect from 1/3/18.

C.R. 1901

Extract from list of men of the Royal Newfoundland Regiment discharged on various dates.

1901 Pte.B. Meaney

Discharged 1 - 3 - 18, Medically unfit

Extract from Felogrem received from Londay States. February 26p1918.

#1901 Meaney At Wandsworth Amputation left arm.

Extract of Saily Orders part 11, from Unit the Royal Newfoundland Regiment, Headquarters, dated Febru ary 15.1918.

the following men returned from Overseas and 26 attached to Headquarters with effect from February 15,1918.

1901, Private B. Meaney

Extract of Casualties received from Pay &BRecord Office London, dated January 14,1918.

FOR DISCHARGE.

#1901 Pte. B. Meaney.

ex King George Hospital, unfit for further mulitary service, is granted furlough to 10 a.m., 14/1/18, with orders to report at 58 Victoria Street, on the latter date, pending arrangements for his repatriation.

Auth:- A.F.B.179.

TRANSFER

Extract of Casualties received from Pay & Record Office, London, dated December 17,1917.

#1901 Pte. B. Meaney.

Ex. Pavalion Mil. Hosp. Brighton.

To Queen Mary's Conv. Auxiliary Hospitals Rochampton House 14/12/17.

WFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



I request that the following Telegi

Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

d'according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.
The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have nitirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service; or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

		THE COLUMN .		
Line Number	RcdBy_	Sent by	Check	
Dated	12th March, 191	.7.		
To	SYNOPTICAL,	1000		•
	LONDON.	•		

WSM. Fellowing for 1901 Meaney Cable immediately your present condition Very anxious Sarah Meaney.

COLONIAL SECRETARY.

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS. PABLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD Place from 1901 ple Proportion Wall 10 191/ To 1901 ple Proportion WAR 10 191/ Wandsworth Los Colsecy Pable immediately Your present Condition Very anxious Mrs Sarah Meaney * Byan Meaney
No enquiry respecting this Message will be attributed to without the production of this paper.

5th March, 1917.

Dear Madam,

In reply to your letter of the 27th February, I beg to say that, on that date, I wired you the latest report regarding No.1901, Private Brian Meaney, which stated that he was at Wandsworth, having undergone the apputation of his left arm. As no report has since been received regarding him, I conclude that he is still at Wandsworth, and you should, therefore, address your letter te:---

3rd London General Hospital, Wandsworth, London, England.

Yours faithfully,

Mrs. Sarah Meaney, 21 Fourth Avenue, Grand Falls.

Colonial Secretary.

FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

magement may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sance the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such bessage.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-tenivery of the measurement not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

(NOT TRAN	smitted) of Sende	Telegran may for	lug	Address		,
Line Number	Red	Jso Del	Sent -	by	Check	

Dated To

February 27, 1917.

Mrs. Sarah Meanev.

Petries.

Bay of Islands.

Record Office, London, today reports No. 1901. Private Brian Meaney, has been admitted to Wandsworth left arm amputated.

> J.R. BENNETT Colonial Secretary

Thank Falls 7917 R. Bennett. Dear Sir Would you please Lend no 1901. right address the place and hospy more Than thank fall and his mother

Plemain Truly my Adress meaney no 21-42 adence Grand Falls

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message. The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, all bugh worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T. diag to the foregoing Conditions by which I agree to shide.

Signature o	of Sender	A. A	CI COA	Address	
ine lumber	Red_,	Ву	Sentb	y Check	

To

Mrs. Sarah Meaney, Petries.

Bay of Islands.

Record Office, London, today reports that the condition of No. 1901, Private Brian Meaney, was improved February twelfth.

J.R. BENNETT

Colonial Secretary.

Extract from Code Telegram received from Major Timewell, dated February 14,1917.

#1901 Pte . Meaney

Improved February 12th.

VFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the message, or dealy or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, nowsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message et oits destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide. I request that the following Telegram m

(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender_

Address

Cheek

Line Number Red

Dated To

February 1, 1917.

Mrs. Sarah Meaney. Petries.

Bay of Islands.

Regret to inform you that Record Office, London, officially reports No. 1901, Private Brian Meaney, was at First General Hospital, Etretat, January thirtieth, suffering from a dangerous gunshot wound in the left arm.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you and trust that next report will be of his convalescence.

J. R. BENNETT.

Colonial Secretary.

C.R. 1901

Extract from Casualties receimed from P & R Office, London, Feb.1st, 1917.

19011Meaney.

Dangerously wounded, Lst, General Hespital, Etretat, Jan. 30th, gunshet weund left arm.

20/2



CASUALTIES:

1901, PTE. B. MEANEY,

DISCHARGED FROM HOSPITAL,

GRANTED FURLOUGH, 30/9/16 to 9/10/16.

P.& R.Office.

Extract of Casualties received from Pay & Record Office, London, dated July 31,1916.

(Extract from Army Gorm B 213, from O.C. 1st. Efld.Regt. dated 11/7/16.)

#1901 Pte. B. Meaney.

Wounded in Action 1/7/16

VFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the message, or dealy of error in the transmission or delivery delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or fine of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T. I request that the following Talegram they be followed according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Signature of Sender Address Address									
Line Number	Red By Sent	by	Cheek		* 1. 1. april 2				
Dated	17th July, 1916.								
To	SYNOPTICAL.								

For 1901 Meaney Where is wound Wire condition W.S.M. Mother.

COLONIAL SECRETARY.

C.R. 1951

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

Extract of Casualty List received from P.&.R.O. July 17th. 1916.

1901, Pts B. Meaney.

1 Newfoundland Regiment GSW L ,Leg. Trans. ta Base ex 12 Sty. Hos. St. Pol 6th. July 1916.

NEWEUNDLAND CONTREGENT.

Extract of Casualty List received from P.&.R.O. July 17th. 1916.

1901, Pte B. Meaney.

Mewfoundland R. GSW Leg. L. Adm. 1 Gen. Hos. Etretat 7th. July 1916.

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS. CABLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD

Copy of Cablegram to Governor St. John's Nfld. from P.&.R.O. 11/7/16.

1901, Meaney.

General Hospital.

Scottish National Red Cross & Management Glasgow Slightly Wounded.

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

The N. P. T. shall not be hable to make compensation beyond the amount retunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, however such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transmission of the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transmission of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belong to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT	TRANSM	TTED)
------	--------	-------

Signature of	f Sender		Addr	ess	
Line Number	Red	Ву	Sent by	Check	

Dated

July 11, 1916.

To

Mrs. Sarah Meaney.

Petrie's.

Bay of Islands.

Regret to inform you that No. 1901, Private Brian Meaney, reported at Scottish National Red Cross General Hospital, Glasgow, slightly wounded.

J.R. BENNETT

Colonial Secretary.

istroot of Committee repeived from May h Boomed Office. London, deted July 11,1516.

#1901 Pte. B. Meaney.

Gunshot wound Left Leg.

admitted 18th Etationary Regital, St. Fol. 6th July 1916.

C.R. 1901

Extract from Nominal Roll 3rd Draft to B.E.F. arrived 29,A.B.D. 30-3-16 Joined Battalion 15-4-16

#1901 Pte. B. Meaney.

Setreet from Soutert Sett, S.Co., cetrained St. Sein's 27/10/18. for Secretar

1901 Pte. B. Meaney.

D.1901

March 1st. 1918.

The O. U.

Hoyel Newfoundland degiment,

Readquarters.

Sir. -

The undermentioned men have been discharged on the dates given.

Kindly note and post in Daily Orders, Part 11.

I have the henour to be.

dir

Your obedient dervent.

Signed. J.L. Howley.

Capt. Paymenter &

Officer 1/c Records.

JH.

he. 2266 Pta. Myun, James.

No. 3522 Pts. Newett, A.J.

No. 1641 Pte. Pollett, W.A.

No. 2051 Pte. Butchings, C.

No. 2007 Mte. Poley, G.

to. 1901 Pte. Fearey, B.

No. 1039 Pte. Judge, J.

Ko: 2607 Pte. Payne, A.

Peb. 28th. 191 . Med. Unfit.

berch. let. 1918 and. Unfit.

No. ...

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do .

ho.

Do.

Do .

Do.

From Adjutant, Bepot.

To Paymeter and Officer 1/c Mesords, Department of Militis.

1039 Ptc. Judge, J.
3522 Ptc. Hewitt, A.J.
3758 Ptc. Jacobe, R.
1901 Ptc. Pesney, S.
2031 Ptc. Burchings, C.
2076 Ptc. Poyne, A.
1641 Ptc. Pollett, A.

The morginally noted men were recommended.

For discourge as permanently unfit by Redical Search held on February 18th. 1918.

I am sending them herewith for your attention and necessary action, please.

Reg. No. 1901 Rank N.e. Same Meaney B Attested Address Day of Bland of the Gilbert Allotee	<u>m</u>
Date of AllotmentReturned from Overseas_/3-2-/8,	
Embarked for Overseas Cause	
16214 Roc. Des. P. Mufet. 16214 Last Top Say Lostes for Wesportal 17. 18 Ouseharghed	

B. Meaney? C.R. 1901 PHO

Nº 1466



1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

lentity tificate	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	Name (in full)		Address	AMOUNT (each person
	william. I'm	Sayoh Insana	4.15	Malarde	- 70
				7	
				Na.	
7					
)					
				Total Allotene	nt, Ş
Sig.)	signed by the Offic required payments	completed by the Officer Coner Commanding Company aron application. Officer Commanding Company			

ic. 1901 Rank Pte Hame Meaney. B Less Allotment Net Rate mil Ha Brylla Reriod From To DEBITS Date £ CREDITS Days Rata 8 8917 Balance Balance Acquittance Rolls 94/17 129/17 Pay @ Net Rate 40 38 40 Ration allce 13/4/17 to 17/4/17 = 36 days @ 2/-Hospital Advances A.E. 34 P.& R.O. Payments

	ic. 1901 Rank Tte N	ame	\overline{u}	ec	<u>~</u>	##;B.		-	, [Loss Net	All		nt		
	DEBITS	Date	£	s	d	CREDITS	Rer	iod To	Days	Rate	1	¢	£	g :	SO ALE
	Balance Acquittance Rolls Rospital Advances A.B. 34		1	14	o.	Balance Pay Ret hate Rotion alle In Joys & 1 Nala Rell 4255		8/6/17	66		¥		100	2284	6
	P.& R.O. Payments Receipt no 3821 Gast	~ 13 5/17 25 8/14	7 5 17	0 00 14		Rala all 4258; B. 146814 4 9.9.7 = 15 @ 2/	14.819	9.94	27	13-		50	12	104	04
						≠ 3:	. 18	10					1		
who														•	
4.7													*	•	

DEBITS ·	Date	£	8	đ.	CREDITS	Ren	clod To	Days	Net I	-		£	8	d	3
Acquittance Rolls Hospital Advances		/	14	01	Balance Pay @ net Kate		13/10/17			 		1	0	0	/ /
A.S. 64 P.& R.O. Payments //-/2-0		16	18	0	/ 138/7 to 179/17 = 36 days @ 4-	13/10	27/10	10	40	4	00	3	12	0	21+,
(1-13 - 1 ³)					Bal .	/	/		, i.						
					C. Bal.			•							
	7.				X+18-9					-					٠
					£2-9-1										
1					3-3-6				,						. .
10/16/						C	5				•				

Statement of Accounts

Name. Rank Meanev No. 1901 Company, etc. Classifiaction A. S. S. (dates). to_ From CREDITS Date Date Period 21/12/17 22/12/17-19/1/18 Bal ance Period Allotment 22/12/17-19/1/18 29 days @ 70d 20.30 5 Hospital Advances 0 0 29 days @ \$1.00 8 0 P.& R.O. Payments Field All. 29 days @ 100 2-90 11 Ration Allowance 8 days @ 2/-16 Debtor Balance Creditor Balance 10 Total £ Total £ 18

Station WEGUNDLAND CUNTINGEN LONDON, S.W. Date.

RECORD OF

Certified correct, EWFOUNDLAND CONTINGEN

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFENDERS CO.

ii. 1901 mank Pls name Means			Pay / /00 Less Net 1	Allotm:		otal // 0	
DEBITS Date & s d		Reriod Da	ys Rat >		€. 8	40	
Lalance Pay pay 9 00	Balance			and the second second	* contractors		_
Acquittance Rolls	보았다면 한다면 하다 하는 것이 있습니다. 전 경기 가지 않는 것이 있다면 하는데 보고 있다면 하는데 되었다.	9/6/1 16/8 23	22 40	8880	184	11/4	
A.B. 34 3 18 9	Pot	11/10/8	~ / / 0	000	14	40	
P. & R.O. Payments	Pation allowance I days a 21						
28-5-0							
28	Kation allowanes						<u>-</u>
	13-8-19-2017-9-19 36 days @ 21-				3 12	90	_
Cash 5254 180	3 C 00/5 00 11-						9-12-11
	1-7-11					12	
					1.		
							-
16/1/18.							-
16/1/18:		1.00	1				= : :
							: =
			oli valoritima la		ile limit		

Temp.	a/c AH RANK: An	ch.NALE 1	(d/M	CO	701
Date	P.P.As. etc.	Amount	PAY	Am	ount
•	Dr. Balance	(0)	Credit Balance /4/ 191 Exchang "191	/	15 1
	A.B. 64	100	PAY 9 N1 RATE From 15/4 To 29/9 16	Sdays 9 3	16 21
	Teglor	251	From To	7.20 x /3	11/3/
	P.& R.C. Uniform.		From To	days	
	Uniform.		From Told	days	
, /·			9 000		
		i hi			1, 1

The following CABLEGRAM received, at Sottleh National Res X 9 H. Cardonald, No Inquiry respecting this Message can be attended to without the production of this paper, the Company's Offices, and not by direct application to the Sender. Repetitious of doubtful words should be obtained through Waterlow & Sons Limited, Printers, London Wall, London

II.B.—This Form must accompany any inquiry respecting this Telegram. POST OFFICE TELEGRAPHS. If the Receiver of an Inland Telegram doubts its accuracy, he may have it repeated on payment of half the HDIS ETRE & SPOTTISWOODE, I.id., Lond. amount originally paid for its transmission, any fraction of hd. less than id being reckoned as id.; and if it be found that there was inaccuracy, the amount paid for repetition will be refunded. Special conditions are applicable to the repetition of Foreign Telegrams. Office of Origin and Service Instructions. Showkeliffe Som to pay to pay to pay to pay to pay to pay there at 2 - 10 par to pay the second to pay TO Officer It hew Foundland Records \$89 Sept 23 aaa 1901 Ste Meaney B. 2 Newfoundland Batt, ready for discharge from hospital fit for duty his disposal LONGON, R.W. Military Hospital

	Codend Service Instru	m. Words actions.	Sent m.		Services of "Franking Officer,"	From
	ILITARY		SPITAL f Month		RNCLIFFE.	· AAA
	REFER		YOUR	y	TELEGRAI	M F89
	PLEAS	3E•				
					CONTINGEN	ī
				YFOUND	NO COMPST.	* (F. C. F. F. C. F. C. F.
				* NEWFOR	SEP 2 3. 18	
om						
me						
SWALL COLLEGE	nay be forward	led as now corr	rected.	(Z)		
		6-13-FE	Censer. 8	ignature of .	Addressor or person au	thoriced to telegraph in

N.B.-This Form must accompany any inquiry respecting this Telegram. POST OFFICE TELEGRAPHS. Office Stamp. The hornwespectal total and the Receiver of an Inland Telegram doubts is another, be may have it repeated on payment of half the amount originally paid for its transmission, any fraction of I.d. less than at the receiver a paid for the found that there was any inaccuracy, the amount paid for repetition will be refunded. Special countings, are paidwise to the repetition of three in Telegrams. Office of Origin and Service Instructions. Shorncliffe TO Steer of Rew Joundland Record 7105 28 and reply received wire re disposal meaney 18. instructions urgent

		MESS		Form.	IGNALS.	No.	Army Form C. 212
Office of Origin and Security DUNITLA	ode northe instruction ND CONTING		Charge Sent m		essaye is on a/c of : Servi	Re De Ce.	ecd. at
TO MILIT. Sender's Nu 192	mber	- Day o	ITAL Month		RNCLIFFE		AAA
REFERENCE A.A.A.	YOUR FOLLOW BEGINS	ING	RER F	RAPHED	SEPTEMBE YOU YOU	R	XX 28 SEPTEMBER
PLEASE	INSTRUC	OT	MEANE	7	REPORT		HERE
						_ §	YNOPTICAL.
From							

Censor. Signature of Addressor or person authorised to telegraph in his name

(Z)

The above may be forwarded as now corrected.

Time

N.B.-This Form must accompany any inquiry respecting this Telegram. POST OFFICE TELEGRAPHS. Office Stamp. BIRE & SPOTTISWOODS, Ltd., Lond. If the Receiver of an Inland Telegram doubts its accuracy, he may have it present of narmout of balf mount originally paid for its transmission, any fraction of 1d. less than 3d being reckoned as 3d / and if it be foother that there was no maccuracy, the amount paid for repetition will be refunded. Special conditions are applicable to the repetition of Foreign Telegrapus or Office of Origin and Service Instructions. Thorncliffe of Mandeed Styl Received in at Styl Received here at TO Offices of Records N.E.F. S& Victorial.

He Sept 29 Att 1901

Ple Meaney B. 2 nfld

Discharged Hospibl Incherched to report

to you today Fit for

duty as per your 192

Milty Hospl

ST Nº WFOUNDLA ID REGIMENT Eft arm amp. PAY & RECORD OFFICE Ref. No. //// Reo'd. MAR - 6 1917 152 George Street Ack'd.
Ans'd. File No. Monday 5th March Dear Sirs, I have been advised to write to your information Office, to see if you can give me any information of my friend, No. 1901. Private Brian Meaney, 1 st Newfoundland Regiment, who left here 28 December 1916. for France. Their was word came, he was wounded ayth January 1914. Land admitted into No. 1. General Hospital basino 5 Etrotat, France, two days later. Since then I have heard no more word, and any information regarding him, would oblige, S. Milroy.

CABLEGRAM

PACIFIC COLORINA MIDWAY

SORRIUM

SORRIUM

No. of Message

Date

No. of Message

Date

The following CABLEGRAM received, at S 78 M. "Via Commercial Cables!"

WSM SYNOPTICAL LONDON

FOLLOWING FOR 1901 MEANEY CABLE IMMEDIAELY
YOUR PRESENT CONDITION VERY ANXIOUS
SARAH MEANEY
COL SECTY

COL SECT

I transplit

18T NEWFOUNDLAND & GIMENT PAY & RECORD GETCE
Ref. No. 1944
Rec'd. MAR 1 3 1917
Ack'd.
Ans'd.
File No.

No Inquiry respecting this Message can be attended to without the Company's Offices, and not by direct application to the Set

Repetitions of doubtful words should be obtained throu

Waterlow & Sons Limited, Printers, London Wall, L.

7.

1901 Pte. B. Meaney,

1st Newfoundland Regiment,

3rd London General Hospital, S.W.

Cablegram from Newfoundland.

The following cablegram has been received today from the Colonial Sepretary, St. John's, Newfoundland.

"Following for 1901 Meaney bable immediately your present condition very anxious Sarah Meaney."

(Sgn) Colonial Secretary.

A reply may be sent to the above message through this office at the rate of 2 d a word, chargeable to your account.

Major,

Paymaster & O.14c, Records.

7

1/1.

RC.

10 1901 Pto. Ps. eleaney has primission to draw to one Pounda for one St. Comil. W. Men Cap Noue (T) A.M. C.T. Registrar, R.A.W. Dital, WANDSWOLTH, S.W. 3rd London Cont. GENERAL HOSPY REGISTRAR 27MAR1917

Not 37/5/11

3lst, May

-- 1016

Command Paymaster Scottish Command,

52, North Bridge,

Edinburgh.

PM/WF

5172/36

ISSUES OF CLOTHING & NECESSARIES BY HOSPITAL TO 1901, PTE. B. MEANEY. 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

With reference to the anclosed correspondence and Clothing Vouchers: These issues were apparently made in accordance with para. 72 "Instructions regarding the assue of Clothing Necessaries etc. with A. O. 1/5/16, and are therefore a charge against Imperial Funds.

Authority: W.O.Letter 958/3928/F.1, para. 3 (a) published

7

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

To: Paymaster & Officer i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1.

	Please remit to	o one vo. Au	lane.	
		•	ď	
•	the sum of	pounds		shillings, on
	account of any bala	ance that may be	due to me.	
	of Hos.	Regtl. No		
^	la la	Name Cte		U . /
(2	searly 3H	Approved	9 C lin	ell cign mis
. 7	V			
2-1-3-1-9	9 1	, 3d Long	lou gener	col Hospital.
Dated-at	fun	1917. Con	i. Carry	Hut he 9
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			V

10 Main Street

Dear Sir.

Could you please give me any information regarding the address of. Private Bryan Meaney (1901)

1st New Journal and Regt. The Cast word I had from him was from

Caenshill Hospital Brigfleet Boad

Weybridge I have wrote a few times to him but have received no answer, so I will be much obliged to any information about where he is.

And Oblige your "hiss Borland

3-269.7. 2003-26-971. stat 3-26-971.

Add 1 1/ 7/17 \$200

Blease allow Pto. B. Meaney to draw \$3-0-0 (three pounds) Caenshill Military Hospital. To Paymenter N. F. L.D. Farces.
Victoria Street.

London. No. 1/c Cambie Hipine Rye-3386

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

To: Paymaster & Officer i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1.

	the sum of	pounds	shillings, on
	account of any b	alance that may be due	to me.
	/		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	N/a	Regtl. No. /90/	
\cu	upl-210.	, Name B.	Meanery
	m 3612	G.	c. Kall Call
2		_ Approved	C. Not Ciff M
2 ×	8		: 1000 Health - 1000 Health
.00	2	3 ra Jondo	n generalHospita

Dated at

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

1917.

Paymaster & Officer i/c Records,

	Sundland Con 58, Victoria London,	Street,		
	nit to 1901		Meanery	
	foundland			
the sum of	Two p	ounds		_shillings, on
account of any	balance th	at may be	due to me	•
v Ala	Reg	tl. No. 19	01 Rank	Pli
1 71-8	Nam	10 Me	aney S	B
18/17			1	
· · · · · · ·	App	roved <u>Uu</u>	en f.	Martin CS.
ceipt 10 5.	158	fo	_ 01110a	r 1/6.,
	<u> </u>	Lond	· you	Hospital.
Wandmath				,

12th, October

7

10571/1 FM/WF

> Mrs. E. Franks, 126, Falcon Road, Clapham Junction, S. W. 11.

Madam, -

With reference to your letter 10/10/17 (5836): The Officer in charge, Pavilion Military Hospital, Brighton, has been requested to obtain Pte. Meaney's signature to an order drawn on his account, on the return of which stoppage can be made in his account and the amount paid to you.

Madam.

Your obedient Servant,

Major, Chief Paymaster & 0 1/c Records.

7

10571/1 FM/WF

Mrs. E. Franks, 126, Falcon Road, Clapham Junction, S. W. 11.

Madam. -

With reference to your letter 10/10/17/5836): The Officer in charge, Pavilion Military Hospital, Brighton, has been requested to obtain Pte. Meaney's signature to an order drawn on his account, on the return of which stoppage can be made in his account and the amount paid to you.

Madam, Your obedient Servant,

Major, Chief Paymaster & O 1/c Records.

136, Falson of april 1917 FRAJACH ACTED UPON blaphan grinciton, Wednesday, 10th Get: 1919 Enclosed you will find three letters -(1) from myself to Lt. Col. Bruce Porter, (2) Lt. Col. Bruce Porter's reply, and (3) a letter from Pt. B. Meaney (1901 - Newfoundland Key 5.) as you will see on reading my letter to It. Col. Brus porter, Pt. Meaney left here on lept: 14th, owing me five weeks board andlodging. En St. Col: Bruse Norten advice (as you will see) 9 am writing to you to ask for this Pt. Meaney to be placed under stoppages until this account is paid off The account is :-. Five week's board and logging € "s" d (from august 13th: to Lept: 14th. 1914) 5:0:0 at \$1 perweek 181 NEWFOLKDLAKE TILGGIE Trusting you will be able to puts the matter right 9 remain, Roo'd. 12 OCT 1917 Your faithfall (Mr.) E. Frankis. P.8. Place return the three onclosed letter for which I enclose astamped addressed envelope).

126 Falcon Road blapham function, S.W. 11. Get: 6th: 1919 En lept: 19th, I wrote to you about the whereabouts of Ple. B. Meaney, 1901 (1st Newfoundland Reg .) who left us on Sept: 17th. and reported at the 3rd London General Hospital on that date, and you (through your secretary) kindly sent me information about him. I mentioned in my letter that he left me without letting meknow that he was going: he did more than this she went off owing me five week's board and lodging. I did not mention this fact in my previous letter becan I did not want to acuse him of doing that, until I was certain

if she did not heat by the following since I shought then that he might Monday (Get: 1st.), I would write boyon have met with an accident, of have Since she has notheard, I am writing been taken ill, and so have been. prevented from returning to us, and toyon for your advice. Shanking you in anticipation of an early reply on, hir, so wished to give him the "benefit of the doubt. But now that know that nothing of the cost had happened, I am writing to ask your advice as to yours faithfully how I can obtain the money from (clls.) E. Franks I might say that I have written tohim at Brighton and Venclose his answer (which please seturn). My daughter wrote to him on Thursday Sept. 26th, suggesting to him that since he could not hay all at once, he should hay so much weekly, and told him that

Noise pte 13 Meaney exployed his 1 St Newfoundland Re ward 3 Section 13 Cavillion military hospital. Brighton Dear Mother I am survey that I left you like that but I will be going up next yer ove two and then I will pay you with I o you will Mother I know it was a dridy trike but I had only 30 shinds and I thought that I wood pay you whin I go back befoler I go home but when. will Mother I am going to have a aprison of for my own and going to have my toe cut I can't wear a bout on my fut will pleas send my shaving kit down and leave the your close thear and the hear come and lives cluse wishing you good boy from B Meanes



3rd London General Hospital.

Wandsworth S.W.

8th October, 1917.

To,

Mrs E. Franks. 126, Falcon Road. Clapham Junction, S.W.11.

Dear Madam,

I am sorry to see in your letter of the 6th inst,
that you have been unable to recover from Pte Meaney what he owes
you. As he is out of my control, I can only advise you what
action to take.

Make out a full statement of his account, and forward together with his reply to your letter, to the following address, and ask for this man to be placed under stoppages till the account is paid off, and I trust this will have the desired effect

Officer i/c Records
Newfoundland Contg:
58, Victoria Street,
S. W. 1.

Yours faithfully.

If E Anceror Gr.

Lt. Col

Commanding Officer, 8rd London General Hospital, R.A.M.C.T.F.

No.	SE, VICTORIA ST. N.E.P. (45.
	NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT
	To: Paymaster & Officer i/c Records, Newfoundland Contingent, 58, Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1.
	Please remit to Mrs E. Franks.
¥	126 Falen Road
	the sum of fur pounds shillings, on
5	account of any balance that may be due to me.
1	Regtl. No. 1901 Rank
# (40)	Name Bryan Meaney
Credit Bala	22/1/1. £3-5-6 Approved Mond Col Sus
i mangang	Pavilion General Hospital.
Dated at /	Inghton
	<u>/5 -/0</u> 1917.

25th, October

Mrs. E. Franks,

126, Falcon Road,

Clapham Junction, S. W. 11.

5. 0. 0.

1901, Pte. B. Meaney, 1st. Newfoundland

Regiment.



. 11310/1

25th, October .

1901, Pte. B. Meaney,
1st. Newfoundland Regiment,
Pavilion Military Hospital,
Brighton.

15 10 17 6098

5. 0. 0.

Mrs. E. Frank, 126, Falcon Road, Clapham Junction, S.W.11.

LONDON, S.W. AR DOR 126 Folown 15 Claphan Junton JW "

Handing you for the chaque of \$500 assert Branch of 1901 Pt B Brancy , Tollefood land Rymans

2 7 sunds

QUEEN MARY'S CONVALESCENT AUXILIARY HOSPITALS,

To the Officer in Charge of Records, Messfoundlassed Contraged

Westminster. Sw.

I beg to inform you that the undermentioned men have been admitted as patients

to this Hospital.

Regt. No.	Rapk and Name.		Unit.	Date of Admission.
1901 19	Money B.	1 No	wfoundland	. 14:12:17
7	· M			
	Edeme of			
				•

After these men have been fitted with artificial limbs, they will appear before a final Invaliding Board for the purpose of discharge from the Service.

pordund sold Cakohaw Villa

pordund Sold Cakohaw Villa

Compared C obliged if you will " let me have it. yours truly E. Borland 14/1/18 Dear Sir Vbab bould you please give me the address of Pte, Bryan Meaney (1901) Rec 16/118 Sh Thewfoundland Regt. as he has been transferred to Rochampton but can't gete his address so I will be much

ST NEWFOUNDAND REGIMENT Oakshaw Villa 61 MIDTON ROAD, Ref. No. V 1694 Acris Sor. Ras

Son. 11

Agr. N.B.

14/2/9

BRANCH

ACTE AYR, N.B. Could you please let me know if the Bryan Moaney has sailed for pewfoundland advers sende (A) if so, would you please. oblige me with his home address as I have some business to settle with him.
And oblige

Sorland

An. 1.16 & Borland

Meaney, B.

1901

Pay Dept

*>

Statement of Accounts

pany, etc. Rem	patriated 19,			to_	19	11/18		(date	88
Pate	DEBITS				Dáte	CREDITS			100 M
Period	7- 19 / 1/18				21/12/1	7 Balamce	. ,1	11	
Allotmer 29 days	0 70¢ 20.30	4	3	5		Period 22/12/17-19/1/18			Carlo Santa
Hospita	l Advances	1	0.4	0		Pay 29 days @ \$1.00			
P.& R.O	.Payments	- 3	8	0		29.00 Field All.			
						29 days @ 100 2-90 31.90	6	11	
	·	•		•		Ration Allowance 8 days @ 2/-		1,6	
									10000
									100 May 100 Ma
							The second		ES
		-					Check	mi	
						This account accordance with info	isi	n	
					2	received at the Pay Office to 18 / / //8	& Re	cord	}
						therefore subject to ment if, and as may	er:		
						песевчагу	(percentage)	rancessi.	113
		1					1		
Creditor 1	Balance		6	10		Debtor Balance	126		The second
	Total £	8	18	3		Total &	8	18	

Statement of Accounts Name Meaney . 5 No. 1901 Pte Rank Repatriated 19/1/18 S. S. Classifiaction A Company, etc._ (dates). CREDITS DEBITS Date Date Period 22/12/17-19/1/18 21/12/17 Balamce 1 11 Allotment 29 days @ 70¢ 20.30 Period 22/12/17-19/1/18 3 5 4 1 0 0 Pay Hospital Advances 29 days @ \$1.00 3 8 P.& R.O. Payments 0 Field All. 29 days @ 10**¢** 2-90 31.90 6 11 Ration Allowance 8 days @ 2/-16 10 Debtor Balance Creditor Balance 3 Total £ 18 Total £ Certified correct

Station Statio

CHECKED.

CHIEF PAYMASTER POPPLETER

mation to be obtained from a Soldier (Regular or Territorial) whom it is proposed to discharge or to transfer to the Reserve Section W or W(T) in substitution for a man fit for General Service.

Name (surname first	Mea	ney Brundland			•
Regime	ent /st	Hewfo	rundland	<u>L. </u>		
1.	State what	special qua	lifications you	have for emple	yment in civi	il life.
· / : - :				, ,		
						UNDLAND CONTING
					EMI	58, VICTORIA ST.
		,			*	18 JAN 1918)
		. /	/.	(1) (Y)	PA	A RECORD DESIGN
	4.1					
						and the Allen
2. etc., the	State the nature of o	ame and add	lress of your la and how long	ast, or any other	er employer be	efore enlistment,
	1					
		Lisherm				
`	. フ	sheim	au			
q	What is th	.				
•	ALTIMO ID OIL	е пасиге апо	d locality of th	ne employment	you desire.	

5. Have you been employed whilst with the Colours? If so, in what capacity?

15-12-19

Returning to Herofoundland

4. What is the name of your Approved Society?

Signature B. Allaney

NOTE.—This Army Form will be given to all patients in Hospital to complete who are suffering from a disability sufficiently serious to make discharge or reclassification in a category from which men are being transferred to Class P. or P.(T.) of the Reserve probable. In the event of the man being brought before a Medical Board for discharge, this Army Form will be produced to the Board, together with other documents laid down in para. 8 (ij.), item 8, of Army Council Instruction No. 1912, of 1916.

When the soldier who is to be brought before a Medical Board is not a patient in Hospital, and in substitution cases, these instructions will be carried out by the man's C.O.

Certificate to be signed by Soldier on Discharge.

I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowances) and all just demands up to the present date.

Date Jan 10 -/11/ Sig. of Woldier Bush Chony

Blace Capphy Bay Sig. of Witness Ambroll Nalsh.

No. 219 A REGISTERED POSTAL PACKET Received from Addressed-Receipt Form bearing the above No. Received a Registered Postal Packet addressed as above...

H.F.P./54

Bo.417.

From Poy & Record Office, London.

To Minister of Militia. St. John's, Hila.

#1901 Pte B.Meaney

Overeredited Ration Allowance as per Claim 166. 9s.Od.

Certificate to be signed by the Soldier on date of Discharge.

I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances, (including clothing allowance), and all just demands up to the present date.

Place Petries Bay of Islander Witness L. March F.D.

ත්තේ පේත්රීමේ ස්ථාවිත් ස්ථාවිත් ස්ථාවිත්ව ස්ථාවිත්ව ස්ථාවිත් ස්ථාවිත්ව ස්ථාවිත්ව ස්ථාවිත්ව ස්ථාවිත්ව ස්ථාවිත්ව

May 30,1919

#1901 Pte.Bryan Meaney,

Petries Crossing,

Bay of Islands,

Dear Sir :-

Referring to your application 1 enclose chaque for Seventy dollars (\$70.00), being amount of first payment due you on account of the "War Service Gratuity."

Yours truly

Captain, Paymaster & officer 1/c Records.

WAR SERVICE GRADULEY.

St. John's Newfoundland.

. >

Declaration required of Officers and men of the Royal Mawfoundland Reginant, who claims War Service Gratuity under Order-in-Council dated January 28th . 1919.

A complete reply must be given to every mestion in this Declaration There must be no blanks and no debbes. If any quentions are not applied ble, the words "FOR APPLICABLE" must be written out. On completion this Declaration is to be recurred to TER OFFICER I/C RECORDS, PAY & RECORD OFFICE, ST. JOENES. yaw Meaney. 5. Address in full to which future payments of gratuity are to be 6. Date of enlistment in the Regiment..... U.C. 10 191. 7. Name of dependent, if any, to whom Separation Allowance is being issued, or was being issued, immediately prior to your discharge..... 8. Relationship of such dependents. 9. Address in full of such dependents. 1 10. Is said dependent, now, or was said dependent at any time in receipt soldier? M. applicable of Separation Allowance on account of another 11. Were you on active service only in Nfld, IT so, give dates and particulars of such service ... 12. Give total length of time which you served on active service, whether in Wildor Overseas.

13. Have you had more than one enlistment? If so, give particulars
of discharge and re-enlistments, and under what regimental numbers.
notapplicable
not of preave
14. Have you already received any payment of Post Discharge pay or
War Service Gratuity? If so, state amount you and your dependents
have already received and by whom paid
15. Have you been issued with a War Scrvice Badge?
16. Have you, during the present war, served in the Imperial Dorces
17. Are you entitled to receive, or have you received any Gratuity
in the nature of Post Discharge Pay from the I periol Forces; If
so, state amount received, or to which you are entitled
18. Did you revert Overseas to a rank lower than the substantive
renk held by you on your arrival in England?
(b) If so, was such reversion in consequence of Misconduct or inefficiency?
19. Are you now serving in the Rest.?. M. If not give?- (c) date
of discharge (the control of discharge
of discharge Medically Mufil
20. Did you at any time serve at the front in an actual theatre of
of places and dates of such service
War? If so give particulars of places, in accounting to - Kuinch
1917
21.(a) Are you receiving treatment from the Wivil Re-Establishment
com.(b) If so are you in receipt of full pay and allowances from
that cormittee.
And I the this solenn decleration, conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under Oath.

		-3-	har	
Signatur	e of Applic	ant: Bry	an Meane	Petries Bo.
	Residence			1-0,2-5
Declared	before me	at: Curol	ing	
This	2/2	day of	Wen 1919	
THIS	20	11	in !	1
	Signa	ture of Borr	let brown worth	All Prace.
	Supre	me Court Sti	bendiary Magis-	istice The racks
	Supre	me Court Sti	pendiary Magis- c, ustice of the oner of affidavit	
	Supre	me Court Sti	bendiary Magis-	
	Supre trate, Peace	me Court Stip Notary Public or Commissio	bendiary Magis-	
	Supre trate; Peace Post DISCHAR	me Court, Stip Notary Public , or Commission GE PAY.	war Scrvice	s. Not anount
Date paid	Supre trate; Peace POST DISCHAR	me Court, Stip Notary Public , or Commission GE PAY.	oper of affidavit	8.
	Supre trate; Peace Post DISCHAR	me Court, Stip Notary Public , or Commission GE PAY.	war Scrvice	s. Not anount
	Supre trate; Peace Post DISCHAR	me Court, Stip Notary Public , or Commission GE PAY.	war Scrvice	s. Not anount
	Supre trate; Peace Post DISCHAR	me Court, Stip Notary Public , or Commission GE PAY.	war Scrvice	s. Not amount



1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

	Bruns	n Meaner	Dool No	1901
l,			similar official form to make an	
nereby a	gree, until further	Dollars and Sure	uty Cents, per diem,	from my Pay,
to, and fo	or the benefit of t	18. MAN BER SERIE BER BER LED BER	Persons, such payment to be n	
			entity Certificates by the Person	
concerne				
Identity Certificate No.	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	Address	AMOUNT (each person)
1159	molher	Sarah mean	ey. Petris,	- 7
			Bayer Holand	d
	*			
	-	P		
1111				
all	ot.			
	Comm	enus octors	30 ca 15	
			Total Allotment,	\$
NOTE	This form must be	completed by the Officer Comm	anding Company, signed by the Volu	inteer, counter-
		er Commanding Company and	handed to the Paymaster as authori	
	./		a heis o	
(Sig.)	New /	Leisan .	Bunx	cearsy
, (D.B.,).	1	O are	(Sig.)	4
0.	+ Mai	Officer Commanding	Krivate	\cdot T
9	Volume/	Company	(Rank)	
	GATIN	Walley Sie	the state of the s	
		191		

Petries March 29 116 Waltean Sirs. my boy ale. Brian Maney Regl. no 1901 G. Compy. is on the other side working hard doing his duly. and the Sum that he has left me for my support has been reduced since she first-payment. Dec. 7th I received \$22. 404 and march the 7th its reduced down to \$20.30 I wish to get an understanding why its reduced. as I am a widow and I need every Quit- and I would be very thankful if the broney would be replaced That was taken, from Inc. I remain yours very truly Jurs Garah Graney Cetrils Bay of Islands

April 1st, 1916.

Mrs. Sarah Meaney,

Petrie's .B. of Islds.

Dear Madam:-

beg to state that your son, Brian, allotted you 70¢ a day, payments commencing from October 29th 1915 and being paid menthly. The first payment was comment was commented to be a state of the first payment was to be a state of the first payment and January were for 30th, 32 days. Payments for December and January were for 31 days each, and the last payment made on March 7th was for the R9 days of February.

There is no reduction whatever in your allotment, you will receive from us 70% per day payable monthly, until such time as we get instructions to the contrary.

Yours truly.

Deputy Paymaster.

Petries Cuoring 1901 Bay of Islands, May 11th 19 Replaticities
St Johns
Sir, localed your kinaly forward
me an application form for my that Securice
Fratuity four Obedient Servant
Ethe-Bryan Manney 1901

May 23, 1919

Bryan Meaney. Petries, Bay of Islands.

Dear Sir:

With reference to your letter of May 21st. I beg to advise you that letter forwarded on May 16th. was in error, for which I apologise.

I now enclose form of claim for War Service Gratuity, which kindly have completed and returned, so that payment may be forwarded you.

Yours truly,

For PAYMASTER.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

\$12.700	PAY VOUC	CHER.	1. 28
Received from	m the First	Newfoundlan	d Regiment Dollars.
balance of Pay.	hendischa	ngek-	
Ch. No. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Re.	gil. No.	Rank

Rank / to No. 1901 13. Meaney Petricis Bay of Islanda

March 1st, 1918.

Pte. B. Meaney. Petrie's. Bay of Islands.

Dear Sir: -

I enclose herewith cheque for \$42.45, being the balance of pay due you at date of discharge, made up as follows:-

Balance of pay
Bonus 1 week \$1.10 per day
7.70
Subsistence Allce.
Civilian clothes
25
348.46

I also enclose certificate of discharge, dated March 1st, 1918, together with special form, which kindly

Yours very truly,

Enclosure.

Capt.& Paymaster

Originally Proceedings on Discharge.

(When forwarded for confirmation the documents named on page 4 should be enclosed.)

No. /90/ Army Rank	. Private
Name Meaney Bryan (The name must agree strictly with that on enlistment, un	nless changed subsequently by authority.)
Corps /st Newfoundland	Regiment
Battalion, Battery, Company, Depôt, &c	erve or Permanent Staff of the Territorial Force, &c., or to General it should be so stated.)
Date of discharge	
Place of discharge_	in the later and the state of the second
1. Description at the	he time of discharge.
Age 2/ years months	Descriptive marks.
Height 5 feet Q inches	Anht Left arm
Chest girth when fully expanded 39 ins.	Ampt Left ann yew. Backa L. Leg.
measure- ment range of expansion 5 ins.	GSW. Tables & D. Deg.
Complexion Sack	COPY SENT YO
Eyes Brown	0.C. H.Q.
Hair Dr Brown	ST. JOHNS, N.F.L.D.
Trade Fisherman	
- 11.	N.F.P.38. No. 938.
Intended place of Petrues residence Bay of Selands	18 JAN 1918
(To be given as fully as practicable) (To be given as fully flewfoundland	DATED
	residence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer who
nome from abroad for discharge, the age and intended place of confirms the discharge at home.)	residence should be left blank to be filled in by the Olincer who
	ale de mi
2. The above-named man is discharged in conseq	puence of Wounds received
m action	
m	At Winds Downlations and be identical with the top the discharge
certificate. If discharged by superior authority, the No. and da	the King's Regulations and be identical with that on the discharge ate of the letter to be quoted.)
/ 8. Military character:—	
4. Character awarded in accordance with King	2n Posmistions:
4. Character awarded in accordance with King	s regulations.—
#	
ting time	
donitr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
/ / / /	
los	
Ť .	
ı, ı	
led	
Ocrtified that the above is an accurate copy of the character was a	cter given by me on Army Form B. 2067* and that Army Form D. 489 twarded in this case.
wasa	
	Initials of Commanding Officer.
Army Form B. 2088 has been issued to*	The state of the s

Army Form B. 179. Medical Report on an Invalid.

LONDON, S.W.

3rd London Genera Station Date_

1. Unit 1st Newfoundland.

2. Regimental No. 1901.

Private. 8. Rank

Meaney, Bryan.

5. Age last birthday 2/.

10 " October 1915. 94 Johns 6. Enlisted

7. Former Trade (Linum an (Long shue)

8. Disability.

gsw left arm, comp. frac. burnerus, VIII 2 amputation Statement of Case.

Note.—The answers to the following questions are to be filled in by the Officer in medical charge of the case. In answering them he will carefully discriminate between the man's unsupported statements and evidence recorded in his military and medical documents. He will also carefully distinguish cases entirely due to venereal disease.

9. Date of origin of disability. A. 29 th

- 10. Place of origin of disability. on Somme
- Give concisely the essential facts of the history of the disability, noting entries on the Medical History Sheet bearing on the case.

Wounded as above noted be shrapel. arm amptated 2 days later just below shoulder. Strong now healed.

- 12. (a) Give your opinion as to the causation of the disability.
 - (b) If you consider it to have been caused by active service, climate, or ordinary military service, explain the specific conditions to which you attribute it (See notes on page 8).

active service

COPY SENT TO O.C. H.Q. ST. JOHNS, N.F.L.D. N.F.P.38, No. 2587 DATED 18 JAN 1919

weight should be given in all cases when it is likely so afford evidence of the progress of the disability.	Aup healed, but too short to
	e of any use with an artificial
	na.
1 5*	
w that the particle is	
	Marie 1900 and Charles and Commission of Com
	Provided the Control of the Control
14. If the disability is an injury, was it caused	
(a) In action?	
(b) On field service ?	
(c) On duty?	
(d) Off duty?	
15. Was a Court of Inquiry held on the injury?	
If so—(a) When?	\mathcal{P}
(b) Where?	
(c) Opinion ?	
16. Was an operation performed? If so, On what?	reputation of arm
17. If not, was an operation advised and declined?	
18. In case of loss or decay of teeth. Is the loss of teeth the result of wounds, injury or disease, directly attributable to active service?	
19. Do you recommend	
(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or	•
or (b) Change to England?	
-	Janual & Meaker ()
I have satisfied myself of the general	Officer in medical charge of case. accuracy of this report, and concur therewith,
except 3rd London General Hospital, WANDSWORTH, S.W.	He (2) And concurrence with,
Station	VI 6 Vonices ON H
Date 23. July 1914	Officer in charge of Hospital. RHVI.C
other	be attributed thereto, unless there is evidence that it is due to some exceptions are to be made.

13. What is his present condition?

Opinion of the Medical Board.

Notes.—(i.) Clear and decisive answers to the following questions are tobe carefully filled in by the Board, as, in the event of the man being invalided, it is essential that the Commissioners of Chelsea Hospital should be in possession of the most reliable information to enable them to decide upon the man's claim to pension.

(ii.) Expressions such as "may," "might," "probably," &c., should be avoided.

(iii.) The rates of pension vary directly according to whether the disability is attributed to (a) active service, (b) climate, or (c) ordinary military service. It is therefore essential when assigning the cause of the disability to differentiate between them (see Articles 1162 and 1165, Pay Warrant, 1918).

(iv.) In answering question 20 the Board should be careful to discriminate between disease resulting from military conditions and disease to which the soldier would have been equally liable in civil life.

(v.) A disability is to be regarded as due to climate when it is caused by military service abroad in climates where there is a special liability to contract the disease.

20. (a) State whether the disease.

 (a) State whether the disability is the result of (i.) active service, (ii.) climate, or (iii.) ordinary military service.

(b) If due to one of these causes, to what specific conditions do the Board attribute it?

active Service.

280V

21. Has the disability been aggravated by

(a) Intemperance?

(b) Misconduct?

(c) Any of the conditions mentioned in question 20, and if so, which?

22. Is the disability permanent? 7

23. If not permanent, what is its probable minimum duration?

To be stated in months.

Lot-of a mus
70% offer

- 24. To what extent is his capacity for earning a full livelihood in the general labour market lessened at present?
- In defining the extent of his inability to carn a livelihood, estimate it at \(\frac{1}{2}\), \(\frac{1}{2}\), or total incapacity.
- 24A. Is the man suffering from a disability which would obviously, as far as you can judge, cause him to be rejected by an Approved Society under the National Insurance Act?

25. If an operation was advised and declined, was the refusal unreasonable?

26. Do the Board recommend

Date

(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, 7 20 .

(b) Charles Converge Converge

V Julour James. Col. Presider

Station General Hospital, WANDSWORTH, S.W.

Members.

23a. Is he fit for discharge

from the service as an outpatient? and will he require

out-patient treatment on dis-

Station General Supplied,

Welver semes

Administrative Medical Officer.

C. 2.—Casualties.

2807

Army Form W. 3026.

King's Car	. Red Cross Conv. HOSPITAL, at Bushy	Park, Hampton Hill CONTEN
	Affiliated to	58, VICTORIA ST.
NOMINAL RO	OLL of Sick and Wounded from the *	Expeditionary Force Southampton
admitted on	13th September 1916 from Hospital Ship	Southampton
		Dover

* Here insert which Expeditionary Force.

Regtl. No.	Rank	Name (Surname f		Corps	Disease or Injury, (State whether sick or wounded, an whether slight, severe or dangerous
01	Pte.	Meaney,	В.	lst Newfoundla	nd G.S.W. Lt.Leg.
	*				
3		Transf fre	ma laste	that 98 Hory	6
	+		ylas	gow	*
			~ ^		
		7			
			±19 - 1107-2		
					nham, Capt.,
				Offi	cer in Charge.
		Hadan Marian and Andrews			
		l ·		#2.72	No. of the second secon
		•			
					7

Note.—Admissions to the outlying sections of the hospital should be shown separately. If the distance of these sections should render it impossible to forward the rolls the day after the admissions, the sections should be instructed to send lists (on these Army Forms) direct to the War Office.

C. 2.—Casualties.

Scottish National Red Cross

Cardonald,

Affinated to

NOMINAL ROLL of Sick and Wounded from the * FRENCH

Expeditionary Force Southampton

admitted on 9th.July, 1916

"SALTA" from Hospital Ship_

or Dover.

Here insert which Expeditionary Force.

Note.—These rolls should be forwarded direct to the War Office, Alexandra House, Kingsway, W.C., not later than the day after admission; envelopes to be marked C. 2, Casualties; rolls are not to be telegraphed in advance.

Regtl. No.	Rank	Name (Surname first)	Corps	Disease or Injury (State whether sick or wounded, and whether slight, severe or dangerous)
901	Pte.	Meaney, Bryan	lst.Newfoundland Regiment	Wounded, slight.
•				
			(Sd.)	Major R.A.M.C.
			(Su.)	
			•	
	,			
>				
		•	•	
	San Sur			
	1000			
				The state of the s

Note.—Admissions to the outlying sections of the hospital should be shown separately. If the distance of these sections should render it impossible to forward the rolls the day after the admissions, the sections should be instructed to send lists (on these Army Forms) direct to the War Office.

Enlisted (a) 15.10 Date of promotion		Name War	vice reckon	s from (a) cal position on }
to present rank Extended	Re-engaged			
Report Date From whom received	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties, etc., during active service, as reported on Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or in other official documents. The authority to be quoted in each case.	Place	Date	Remarks taken from Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or other official documents.
NS FLD No 2000 NS FLD	Disembk'd Southampton Disembk'd ROUEN Adeuccles Hund Leg Transferred to England	Bat Sauce.	8.7.16 27.16	Wongs g Wolfe CAPTAIN FOR O. 1/c INFANTRY RECORDS G. H. Q.; SAD ECHELON

Complex Form Active Service

	Army Form	B. 103.	0		Regi	mental Nu	mber /901	• ************************************
Ü) - O	Regi	Casualty Fq	c/ Eul our	Service. Uard	.a	9.99	9
	Rank V	Surname	. W/eaney		ian Name /	en	< < / >	1
1	Religion	(6.			istment 18		months	3.
^	Enlisted (a)	I John's	Terms of Service (a)	Ourstroni	Service reckons fr	om (a) 12	-10-15	
	Date of pro	motion to present:	rank	Date of app	ointment to lance	rank	UNDEALD TO LA	
14	$\mathbf{Extended}\Big\{\!$	}	Re-engaged {		ification (b)orps Trade and R		58, VICTO, 14 87, C	
11			, (, or o	orps Trade and It		AR 5 1917	
/		Report	Record of promotions, red	uctions, transfers, casualties,	1 Di	Date of	Remarks Taken from Army Form	1
	Date .	From whom received	Record of promotions, red &c., during active service, as B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or The authority to be quoted in ea	in other official documents.	Place of Casualty	Casualty	B. 213, Army Form A. 36 other official documents	i, of s
COPY SENT TO)			Embarked	Southample	30/12	116.	7
O.C. H	I,Q.			Disembarked	Some	31/12/	16.	
ST. JOHNS	, N.F.L.D.		To the Young	Joined Battal	17JAN	1 1917		
N.F.P.38, No.	2850				With BATT	25. [-1	y	•
18	JAN 1918	89 Fa.	admitted Ister 9	hear (L) ha	of CCS	28/11	60.93	0
DATED		- I Stoop	adited !	Oitto	Chelat-	29/1/17	Ha 633	14
					To the state of the state of	7/	• 7/	
	-248	Grantully C	le Invalided	to England	1969600 1000	23/2/1	W308.	3
				Un Burch	ell CAPT	Am.		
<u></u>		•		for Officer i/s N	ded degree to forcer	Section . 1	EWFOUNDLAND	
	0/			General	deadquarters, Erd Ecc	dlon.	LONG TORIA	WIING
	Mall				5.00	/*	MAR - 2	1. 1/2
	Also .				n Nille Kristielle		19	17
	(a) In the case of	a man who has re-engaged for	, or enlisted into Section D, Army Re	serve, particulars of such re-en	wagement or enlistment will be	entered.	MECORD OF	FICE
	(b) Signaller, Sho			854.			[P.T.0	

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

W. P. Griffith & Sons Ltd., Printers, Old Balley, E.C. & Forms
B. 121.

Army Form B 121.

W. P. Griffith & Sons Ltd., Prin [1454] W6937/M2589 250m 7,	aters, Old Balley, E	E.C. 4. Forms B. 121.	<u>.</u>	Regiment of	1st Rew found	lland	7	Number Signature of O. C. Company	Chonis eff
No. BMC	ber and Name		Age on	Enlistment Trade Jushema		ges, Service Pay or Proficiency Pay	f	ENFOUNDLAND CONTINUES ST. BEN	
Joined Mat HALA	Date Det 124 Date Mai 2	# 1915	Place and of Enlist	Date St forms Religion (With Colours 2 141 years. Place of Birth			- 1	* 18 JAN 1918	
Joined 1st rifld	Date /3-10	-16	Period of	with Reserve 365 years. Attres B.	91			A RECORD OFFICE	
Place	Date of Offence	Rank	Cases of Drunk- enness.	OFFENCE	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	REMARKS
Gailes	1915 Aos 14	Pto		Shaut from tatter till flow 6/15	Chl Emerson	admonished	Ans 15	Bept a Montgomerie	Infects /days for
Pavilion Gen				Absent from tatto till Plat by 5 Absent from Hosp wichout . leave from spur to 9.15 pm	/ /	Second offence			0
Sospital Bright	8.12.17			leave from 5pm to 9.15 pm		fried two days pay	10.12.17	Brighton	STOR
				Gedically Unfit	13				
				10 / 1					
			<u> </u>		•				
			 	•	•				A
							-		
					-				F02
			ļ. 						5
			-					11-114-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	¥
	7			*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,	
		•		To be carried over		-	·		

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121.

W. P. Griffith & Son (686) W5017/2124	Ltd., Printers, C 1000m 6/15ss 9:	Old Bailey, E. 3 56	C. Form B, 1: 39.	21.	1st New	foundland		Numb	Chorus 26
Joined Joined VF	Media Number a Media Date MFLO Date MFLO Date	od. 32	27/6	of Enlistment)	shermen space be of Birth tries A. A.	Good Conduct Badges, Service Pa		iency Pay	
Place	Date of Offence	Rank	Cases of Drunk- enness.	OFFENCE	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	. By whom awarded	REMARKS
Jailes Coli Se	1918 16014	The		absent from these the nords	biolomeroor	admonsher serve		last and Jamen	Sofets dyffor
voilion Ten Josh Bright	in 8.12.17	*		leave from 5 hM 10 9.15 hm.		Second opened Lined two days	10121	Righta.	FBA.
								COPY SENT TO	Army Fo
Spanie								ST. JOHNS, No.	33/2
						·		DATED 18 J	N 1918 P
				To be carried over					

(a) In the case of a man who has re-engaged for, or enlisted into Section D. Army Reserve, particulars of such re-engagement or enlistment will be entered.

(b) 6.6. Signaller, Shoeing Smith, etc., etc., also special qualifications in technical Cerps duties.

[P.T O.

& G. Forms B. 103/1.	Army Form B. 103.
Casualty Form-Active	Service. Service. LONDON.S. W.
giment or Corps St Hew for	udland * 18 JAN 1918).
Rank Ite Name 4	Meaney Brien AV & RECORD OFFICE
is of Service (a) Duration	Service reckons from (a) 12-10-15
Date of appointment	Numerical position on roll of N.C.Os.

Region Enliste Date o	ental No	Rank Pte 1 Terms of Service (a) Sure to Date of appoint to lance ran	Name Mea name mea name meat)	Brief & RECORD OF ST. ckons from (a) 12-10-15 erical position on old of N.C.Os.		
Extend	ded	Re-engaged	Qualification ((b)		
Date	From whom received	casualties, etc., during active service, as reported on Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 35, or in other official documents. The authority to be quoted in each case.	Place	Date	Remarks taken from Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or other official documents.	
	•	Embarked Southampl Disembarked Rovien Joned Battalion With Battalion	51	30/12/16 31/12/16 17dfau 19	<i>(17</i>	
		admitted & Ew Joseans & have a Date of the Admitted Datto	Ethelot	28/1/17	ED 9320 Ha 6354	
AS	Grantedly C.	"Invalided to England		23/2/17	W 3083	
			Jos Gf	Burche see Je No. Jenera	ll Captain 1 Aigula Infantry Section 1 Headquarters, 3rd Eche	

Station____

Descriptive Return of	a Soldier	dischar	bero.	on acco	unt of T	digah	ility
INSTRUCTIONS.—This form is to be	completed in the	case of ever	y dischar	ged soldier wh	ose claim to n	ension, on	account of
Shatemers A should, be completed in the I	on of the Commission of the Co	oners of Chelse the man is at	ea Hospit	al.	his examination	he a Me	dical Board
confirm to this declaration. The "Rank," "Sta	nity of examining i tion," and "Date"	it, as, if awars should be in h	ded a per is own ha	sion, his subs	equent identific	ation dep	ends on his
convey by him, and will be forwarded by him	roceedings of the n	man's Medical he remainder	Board, to of the m	be complete an's documents	d by the Office	er i/o Re	cords when
INSTRUCTIONS.—This form is to be disabled, it is a submitted for the consideration of the con	equent to the date	of admission	to pension	n should be n	oted in red inl		
Name in full Sarran					TANKS OF THE		
Regiment from which discharged	. /st Plen	found	land				
Regimental Number 1901	/						
Where born (Parish, Town and Cou	inty), and whe	n Flew	form	dland.	13th Ope	il 1	895
Intended address Petries, B	ay of Islan	de le	New.	foundle	and		
Height on discharge 5	Feet	9 Inch	/			,	
Colour of Hair on discharge		7 Inch	Colon	r of Eyes	Bene	.	
	farm les	w back	Comp	lexion	Dack		
Figure on discharge		4 Ling	ор		Naux		
Christian name of Father dec	eased	,				- TILLUD	_
Christian name of Mother San	ah					NDLAND	
Wife's Maiden name in full	1				12	58, VICTOR	
Date and Place of Marriage	igit				(*/ 1	8 JA	N 1010
Christian names of Children		alma	1 . 1	,	PAY		- 3000
Nature and locality of civil employr	nent desired	and	ecia	ed		& RECOR	D OFF
I declare that I am the solder refer are, to the best of my knowledge, correct	red to above, an	nd that all t	the part	iculars conta	ined in the a	bove St	tatement
(Soldier's Simultance in the	tan Mean						
(Soldier's Signature in full)	fan xicini	(Ran	10 /	te			
Station Rochampton SW	1	Dat	e /5	1/2/19			
I contifu that the above named sel	11/2						
I certify that the above-named sol	dier signed the	foregoing	declara	tion in my p	resence, and	that th	ne above
description and details are, to the best o	i my knowagog	foregoing e, correct	1 .				
Queen Manys Con Hosp	i my knowagog	foregoing e, correct.	1 .	tion in my p on Caft Queen 9	In Francisco	edicas a	ne above Megaida Hospital.
description and details are, to the best o	i my knowagog	foregoing e, correct WHALC	1 .	m Capt	In Francisco	edicas a	Hinescible
Queen Manys Con Horse Station Rochampton	i my knowagog	foregoing e, correct, WHILE	choles	Ducen 9	In Francisco	edicas a	Hinescible
Queen Manys Con Hosp	r my knowagog	e, correct, WHALC	Loles Date	Ducen 9	for Local Contrary Co	edicas a	Hospital.
Queen Manys Con Horse Station Rochampton	r my knowagog	e, correct, WHALC	Loles Date	Queen 9 150 All Service Abro	for Local Contrary Co	edicas a	Hospital.
Queen Manys Con Horse Station Rochampton	r my knowagog	e, correct, WHALC	Loles Date	Dugan 90 State State All Service Abro	for Local Contrary Co	edicas a	Hospital.
Station Rochampton Period of Service and in what Corps	r my knowagog	e, correct, WHALC	Loles Date	Queen 9 150 All Service Abro	for Local Contrary Co	edicas a	Hospital.
Queen Manys Con Horse Station Rochampton	r my knowagog	e, correct, WHALC	Loles Date	Queen 9 150 All Service Abro	for Local Contrary Co	edicas a	Hospital.
Station Rochampton Period of Service and in what Corps	Regiment	e, correct, WHALC	Loles Date	Queen 9 150 All Service Abro	for Local Contrary Co	edicas a	Hospital.
Station Prochampton Period of Service and in what Corps Disallowed	Regiment	Years S	Date Days	All Service Abro	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.
Disallowed Service towards Pension	Regiment	Years S	Date Days	All Service Abre India S. Africa	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.
Disallowed Dateinclusiveto which pay has been issued Sums due on account of public debts	Regiment	Years S	Date Days	All Service Abro	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.
Disallowed Service towards Pension Dateinclusive to which pay has been issued Sums due on account of public debts Rank on Discharge	Regiment	Years S	Date Days	All Service Abro	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.
Disallowed Dateinclusive to which pay has been issued Sums due on account of public debts Rank on Discharge Character (as on Certificate of discharge	Regiment	Years S	Date Days	All Service Abro	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.
Disallowed Service towards Pension Dateinclusive to which pay has been issued Sums due on account of public debts Rank on Discharge	Regiment	Years S	Date Days	All Service Abro	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.
Disallowed	Regiment	Years S	Date Days	All Service Abro	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.
Disallowed	Regiment	Years S	Date Days	All Service Abro	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.
Disallowed	Regiment	Years S	Date Days Days	All Service Abro	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.
Disallowed	Regiment	Yoars S o	Date Days Days	All Service Abro India S. Africa	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.
Disallowed	Regiment	Yoars S o	Date Days Days	All Service Abro India S. Africa	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.
Disallowed	Regiment	Yoars S o	Date Days Days	All Service Abro India S. Africa	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.
Disallowed	Regiment	Yoars S o	Date Days Days	All Service Abro India S. Africa	for Favor	edicas a	Hospital.

Officer in Charge

Proceedings on Discharge.

(When forwarded for confirmation the documents named on page 4 should be enclosed.

(When forwarded for confirm	Army Rank Private
No. 1901	Army Rank 7 Mwale
Name Meaney 13 (The name must agree strictly with the	arten enlistment, unless changed subsequently by authority.)
Corps / st Newfou	udland Regiment
Battalion, Battery, Company, Depôt, of (If attached to the Regular Establishment	&c of the Special Reserve or Permanent Staff of the Territorial Force, &c., or to General Staff of the Army, it should be so stated.)
Date of discharge	arch 1st 1918 18
Place of discharge_	Alfolin, Nfld -
1.	Description at the time of discharge.
Age 22 years /O	months Descriptive marks.
Height 5 feet 9	months Descriptive marks. Dinches Ampt Left ann Sins. JEW BARK & Leg.
Chest girth when fully expand	ed 39 ins. USW Back a Leg.
ment range of expansion	<u>5</u> ins.
Complexion Wark	MITOUNDLAND CONTINUE
Eyes 12vown	58. VICTORIA ST.
Hair DK Brown	(*\ 18 JAN 1918)_
Trade _ + Sherman	The state of the s
Intended place of Plunes residence Bay of L	rlands RECORD OFF
(To be given as fully as practicable)	dland.
(The measurements and description sho	uld be carefully taken on the day the man leaves his unit, but in the case of men sent d intended place of residence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer who
confirms the discharge at home.)	
2. The above-named man is disc	harged in consequence of Wounds received
in Asti-	minged in consequence of 50 troops / 2000 to
_ m acush.	
(The cause of discharge must be word certificate. If discharged by superior author	ed as prescribed in the King's Regulations and be identical with that on the discharge prity, the No. and date of the letter to be quoted.)
Character awarded in accor	dance with King's Regulations:—
8	
4	
1	
B	
iblo /	
- i	
uo T	
9	
4. Character awarded in according to the state of the sta	
Certified that the above is an accura	te copy of the character given by me on Army Form B. 2067* and that Army Form D. 489 was awarded in this case.
t	
	Initials of Commanding Officer,
Army Form B. 2088 has been issued	to*

	Place	Date of offence	Rank	Cases of Drunken- ness		Offence	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	Remarks
	100	-									
							Part and the second				
		74.	777								
				e^{ϵ}							Cit
			-11-				I STATE OF THE STA				(2)
		100000			011 28 4						14.
		-		-					-	-	4-10
				-			-		-	1	·
The state of the s		-		\vdash						74	
			100							1	-
		15.									

Surname Musanes

To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists entisting into Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY

Christian Name Brian

Table I.—GENERAL TABLE.

Birthplace:—Parish		Coun	ty h'usa	& RECORD
	SPECIAL F	ESERVE.	REGULA	R ARMY
Examined	on 12 day of at S't John	Oct 1915 h'lft	on day of	191
Declared Age	1 19 year	days	years	days
Height	S feet	7 inches	COPY SENT TO O.C. 1991, ST. JOHNS,	
Chest Measure-Range of expansion		39 inches	N F.P.38. No.	058/7 inches AN 1918 inches
Physical Development			DATED	
Vaccination Marks Arm Number	Right	Left	Right	Left
When Vaccinated	R.EV= 4		R.E.—V==	
Vision	L.EV=	6	L.E.—V—	
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi- arities or previous disease	(a) •		(a)	ONDLAND CONTINUES SA VICTORIA ST. LONDON, S.W. FEB 2 & 1911
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to Cause Rejection	(b)	- 3	(6)	WE RECORD OFFICE
Approved by (Signature) (Rank)	Vamont!	Auson	7-12-	
	at 8 Lohn	Medical Officer.	at	Medical Officer.
Enlisted	on /2 day of	ON 1915	on day o	f 19ì
Joined on Enlistment	Corps.	Regtl. No.	Corps.	Regtl. No.
Transferred to			100 /600	
Became non-effective by	•	. 975		1
i (Olempiere)	on day of	. 191	on day	of 191
(Signature)				·
	•		0.00 March	[P.T.O.

0

Table II.—Only for admission to hospital or to the sick list in case of Warrant Officers treated in querters

			. '	رر 	e in c		Table 11.—Only for admission	n to nos	pital or to the sick list in case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.	engan dan dan kangan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d
Name of Hospital	-	Admitte Hospi Mont	+	1	Hospit Mont	d from al Year	Disease	Number Days in Hospital	Remarks bearing on the cause, nature of treatment of the case likely to be of interest or of further use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	Signature of Medical Officer
Rellationston Redboom	9	1	!6	12	9	16	SSW hebl leg Sligas Heak wounds	66	heatment Doubly duracing. Burol.	Sarred Chaffen Tueza same
THE KING'S CANADIAN RED O		9	16.	19	9	16.	-,-	7.	Discharges to Ccac. forduty.	2 Fluntone Opt Clause.
MILITARY HOSPITAL. SHORNOLIEFE.	19	9	16	29	9	16	- "	10	Back & unit.	ma Laturage.
3 ⁹⁸ I gamen Gewern Hoe	PITAĽ									
WANDSWORTH.	24.	2	7	7	9	7	flor liftshoulden thack.	205.	bounded in Trance 27/6/67. Loft are removed at CCS. fine.	Washing Cafo Ramor
Pavillon, Constant	17	9	14.	14	12	19	aufer L. Thousder.	88.	Wounded in Travece 24/1/14 auch L. Shortder - 1/10/14 Suffeded skin disected out 29/10/14 Sugrowing Toe mail removed.	11 Omi
FOEHAMPTON TO POEHAMPTON	14	12	17	12		18	Ampulation Left Arm	30		T. H. Vickolov Captain julant Queen Marys Convalescent Hospital
							·			
	/									
		\)			0.09		
lec lec			•							[P.T.O.]

Table III.—Boards: Cours of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.: Examination for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or prolongation of Service; Issue of Surgical appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

•	******		
Date	Brief Details, and Signature		7-
15.10:15.		3	
	Vace, R.P. Graham St. Rame.		
9. 12.15	TVII RAGraham & Rame.		
•			
26.3.16.	Fit for active Service both Dental Treatment Complete.	+***	agenge v
14.12.16	Dental Treatment Complete.		
	·		
		and the last	

TABLE IV.-SERVICE TABLE.

				BRUTOB TREBBIA		
Station	or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation
st John	n'esa					
						(4)-
						1
**						
44						
			at .			

Only for use with M	Acn returned from an Expeditionary Force or from Garrisons Abroad.	Army Form W. 3016.
No	60	Identited
(1) To the Officer i/o	Records, 58 Unclosed St	- 24/2/17
	Sex .	_(Station).
(2) The Order Con	nmanding, M. A. Contingen	l .
	Barry	(Station).
(3) The Paymaster.	58 Victoria St	
	200	(Station).
Regimental No10	01	Carren .
Rank and Name_ P	to meaney B	
Regiment or Corps	1st rifld	
has been granted a furloug	the transferred one 17	Sept to the
	Pavilion millary Ho	shitae
His ddress while	Brighton	•
((a) Do		
I consider te (b) Li	ight Duty, and likely to be fit for Service Overseas within the Duty, and not likely to be fit for Service Overseas with	
· Strike out that	rvice at home, but unlikely ever to be fit for Service Ores	
which is inapplicable. (a) Se	Officer in shares	RAMOT
	Officer in charge Srd London General	Hospital,
	WANDSWORTH	OT
	_ WANDSWOLLE	S. W. (Station).

Four copies to be made, and one copy sent to each Officer mentioned above and one copy filed in the office. In the case of men of the Royal Engineers two copies of A.F. W. 3016 will be sent to the Officer in charge R.E. Records and one to the Paymaster, instead of one copy to the Officer i/o Records, the Paymaster, and O.C. shown in the Schedule.

Army Form W. 3202. Hospital. (In books of 100.) NOTIFICATION that a Soldier has been sent Home from Hospital to await Discharge under para, 392 (xvi.) King's Regulations. Soldier's Regtl. No. 1 beaner Name Corps or Regiment | 1. 6 (also Unit if known) To Officer i/c of Records 58 Regimental Paymaster The above-named man, to appeared before a Medical Board, and whose discharge as "no longer physically fit for war service" was approved by the President of the Board on the 11-1-18 has been ant to his home on warrant to await instructions as to his in al discharge: he has been given £1 (one pound) advance.

He proceeded on (date) to (full address) 58 Million

Place

Three copies to be made; one copy sent to each Officer above-

mentioned, and one copy filed in the Office. 67 17 81) W1493-P255 100,000 11/17 HWV(cM960) Forms/W3202/4

14-12-17 ROEHAMP' (1, (In books of 100.)

NOTIFICATION, that a Soldier has been sent

NOTIFICATION that a Soldier has been sent Home from Hospital to await Discharge under para. 392 (xvi.) King's Regulations.

Soldier's	1 1901	. Ra	ok Ple	1,
Regtl. No.) h		Q	11
Name	Mel	anyy	8/4	/}
Corps or (also Unit	Regiment }	1 cffer) · ·	1.
To Officer	i/c of Record	s \$ 8.7	illone	is)
Regiment	al Paymaster	/	\vdash	
. The	above-named	man, who	appeared be	fore a Medica
Board, and	d whose disch	arge as "n	onger phys	ically fit for wa
				e Board on the
			5 1人がおかりを受ける差別を整	scharge; he ha
been give	n £1 (one por	ind) advan	Sample Sample	
He procee	ded on (date)	2/1/18		
to (full a		1/1/2 to	ua D	Sw.
No. of the second	und Const	1		
Date 1	2/1/18		Almi	A {Officer
			CAPT B	A. M. Hospita
Place				

Three copies to be made; one copy sent to each Officer abovementioned, and one copy filed in the Office. Information to be obtained from a Soldier (Regular or Territorial) whom it is proposed to discharge or to transfer to the Reserve Section W or W(T) in substitution for a man fit for General Service.

No. 1961		Rank	Per a necond
Name (surname first)	mean	ey .13	, and a man
Regiment	[News.	Table.	

COPY SENT TO
ST. JOHNS, N.F.L.D.
N.F.P.38. No. 258
DATED 18 JAN 1918

State the name and address of your last, or any other employer before enlistment, etc., the nature of employment and how long you were employed?

fisherman

3. What is the nature and locality of the employment you desire.

Returne to Newfoundland.

4. What is the name of your Approved Society?

5. Have you been employed whilst with the Colours? If so, in what capacity? 18

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date ·	151217	Signature B Meaney	

NOTE.—This Army Form will be given to all patients in Hospital to complete who are suffering from a disabity sufficiently serious to make discharge or reclassification in a category from which men are being transferred to Class P. or P.(T) of the Reserve probable. In the event of the man being brought before a Medical Board for discharge, this Army Form will be produced to the Board, together with other documents laid down in para. 3 (ti.), item 3, of Army Council Instruction No. 1912, of 1916.

10,000 bks.—John Rissen, Ltd.—8067/2/17—Forms	Words. Hospital. Army Form W. 8172. (In pads of 50.)
Ward 3. B	No. of Bed_ So Date 18 . 9 . 1)
1901 Pte Mean	e hawfriendland & Shoulde
Short History of Case. (To be completed by M.O. i/c case.)	REPORT ON RESULT OF X-RAY EXAMINATION. (To be completed by Radiographer) No. of Plate.
1	no sequestrim
Signature of M.O.	Signature of Radiographer a Sellent
Date 4 8 . 9 . 4)	Date

Date

Records.

FOVER.

3)	Forms/Datonard	
	De la	

Chaigs cooking, S.V.1. the coverage of this segment to the date of admission to pension should segment in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should segment in the country of the country of

Descriptive Return of a Soldier discharged on account of Disability. INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be completed in the case of every discharged soldier whose claim to pension, on account of disability, is to be submitted for the consideration of the Commissioners of Chelses Hospital.

Statement A should be completed in the Hospital at which the main is attending as the time of his examination by a Medical Board, and the soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pension, his subsequent identification depends on the confirming this declaration. The "Bank," "Station" and "Date" should be in his own handwriting.

The Form will then be attached to the Proceedings of this man's Medical Board, to be completed by the Officer is, Records when received by him, and will be forwarded by him, together with the remainder of the man's documents, to the Secretary; Report Morrital.

as due on account of public debts ak on Discharge tracter (as on Certificate of discharge tracter (as on Certificate of discharge tracter (as on Certificate and Place of first Enlistment de on Enlistment use of Discharge There of G.C. Badges unds, and Actions in which receive ter distinguishing marks I certify that the above details of serv	ved	Meda	ls			correct.	
as due on account of public debts As on Discharge tracter (as on Certificate of discharge born, and on what date e and Place of first Enlistment de on Enlistment use of Discharge unber of G.C. Badges unds, and Actions in which receive		Meda		rance of I	ension j		
s due on account of public debts Ak on Discharge tracter (as on Certificate of discharge born, and on what date e and Place of first Enlistment de on Enlistment use of Discharge nber of G.C. Badges		Meda		ance of I	ension		
s due on account of public debts Ak on Discharge tracter (as on Certificate of discharge born, and on what date e and Place of first Enlistment de on Enlistment use of Discharge nber of G.C. Badges		Meda		vance of I	rension j		
is due on account of public debts ak on Discharge tracter (as on Certificate of discha tere born, and on what date e and Place of first Enlistment de on Enlistment se of Discharge	arge)	Wo.J-		vance of I	rension j		
s due on account of public debts ak on Discharge tracter (as on Certificate of discha tere born, and on what date e and Place of first Enlistment de on Enlistment	arge)		or ad	ance of I	rension j		
as due on account of public debts as on Discharge aracter (as on Certificate of discha- arecter born, and on what date e and Place of first Enlistment	arge)		or ad	ance of I	rension j		
is due on account of public debts ik on Discharge uracter (as on Certificate of discharge born, and on what date	arge)		or ad	ance of I	rension j		
is due on account of public debts ik on Discharge uracter (as on Certificate of discha	rge)		or ad	ance of I	rension j		
s due on account of public debts			or ad	ance of I	rension j		
			or no	ance of 1	rension j		
아이 얼룩하면서 있는데 아이는데 아이를 내려면 살아 되었다.	1			ance of 1	ension		
e inclusive to which pay has been issued							
ice towards Pension		•			DATED		ļ
				1	1	8 JAN	1918
illowed				WH	N.F.P.38. N	958	5
				S. Airie	ST. JOH	VS. N.F	L.D.
				8 16:	O.C.	H.Q.	
od of Service and in what Corps		-	- 11	India			-
	Regiment	1 ears	Days	All Service			Days
ion			Date				
13			Quee	n Mary	is Convalesc	ent Ho	mital
ription and details the to the best of m	W. H. Nie	tole	real	M. Gor	Lt. Col. Co	Messegr	Hatest
I certify that the above-named soldi	er signed the for	regoing	declaration	n in my	presence, and	that th	e above
ion Bochampton &	W 13			2:17			
	_ //		the				
	Meaney		-				
	ed to above, and	that all	the part	iculars co	ontained in the	above St	atemen
ture and locality of civil employn	nent desired	, , ,	~~	un.			
	/ 	Un	ne	111			
te and Place of Marriage	7						
	6	especialistics.	toward co.				
	€.						
ristian name of Father duce	and	4	,	ul	4.		
ure on discharge Lorend.		9.4	· ·	back			
scriptive marks Renf. 11	. arm.		Compl	exion	Such		
our of Hair on discharge			Colour				
ight on discharge	Feet	9 Inch	es				
	, ,				A Taraca		
ended address : Pehrica	Barrol.	Isla		L	· low	ila.	1
nere born (Parish, Town and Cour	nty), and when	. Mu	tour	Mas	1. 13	apr	1.
minimum to 1 Numbrau 1007				L.	PAY A DECORD	OFFICE	
giment from which discharged	1 his	bus	de	nk.	12JAN 13	- COE	/
	gmental Number Here born (Parish, Toyn and Coun ended address gight on discharge our of Hair on discharge our of Hair on discharge criptive marks ure on discharge ristian name of Father ristian name of Mother fe's Maiden name in full the and Place of Marriage ristian names of Children three and locality of civil employn I declare that I am the soldier referre to the best of my knowledge, correct, dier's Signature in full) Bryan I certify that the above-named soldi ription and discharge on Occumental on Oc	gimental Number 1907. Here born (Parish, Town and County), and when ended address Feet Standard County), and when ended address Feet Standard County, and when ended address Feet Standard County), and when ended address Feet Standard County, and the standard County of civil employment desired I declare that I am the soldier referred to above, and to the best of my knowledge, correct, diser's Signature in full) Bryan Mary County, and to the best of my knowledge, correct, diser's Signature in full) Bryan Mary County, and to the best of my knowledge, correct, diser's Signature in full) Bryan Mary County, and the standard County Standard County, and the standard County Standard County, and the standard County, and the standard County Standard County, and the standard County Standard County, and the standard County Standard Count	giment from whiel discharged gimental Number 1907. In the provided address Petholo Bayof Jole and County), and when I were born (Parish, Toyn and County), and when I were born (Parish, Toyn and County), and when I was a support of the provided address Petholo Bayof Jole and Hair on discharge Seriptive marks Angle I was a surject of the provided and parish the provided and the provided and parish the provided a	gimental Number 1974. here born (Parish, Toyn and County), and when . Majorian desired of the county of the cou	general Number Pare born (Parish, Toyn and County), and when	giment from whiel discharged gimental Number 1974 a RECONTROLLED GOLD TO BASE OF LAND CONTROLLED GOLD TO SEVEN THE BOY OF LAND CONTROLLED GOLD TO SEVEN THE BOY OF SEVEN THE BOY	gimental Number Pare born (Parish, Toyn and County), and when Authorities and the solid properties of the county



30.1	
Reatl No	1901
Rank Park	leaner
Date from	12 1 1 1918
To proceed to	14. / 1918
	Hospital
Btation	1.18
	triough tot.
na While	pinghon
11	plin
The	there

W372-M1960 150,000 9/17 HWV(M1351) Forms/W3201/2 Army Form W. 3201. FOR USE IN THE CASE OF A SOLDIER SENT TO HIS HOME From a Hospital or Unit as "Medically Unfit." No. 1901. , Rank Mit , Name Meaney. has orders to proceed to his home: 58 Victoria & Sw. and there to await further instructions as to his discharge from the Service. Officer Commanding. Shirt

*Here enter name of Hospital or Unit from which the Soldier proceeds.

No 1901 Meaney for Repatriation Amp. L. Arm. Turbugh to 10. 1.m. 14/1/18

MILITARY HOSPITAL 3 SHORNOLIFFE today To be Discharged from Hospital to morrow. Regtl. No. Rank and Name. 1 auchtur Report to Record office 58 Victoria St, London C.A.M.C. Inspecting M.O. Military Hospital, Shorncliffe.

To the Officer i/o Records 58 Victima Atreet, J.W.
The Soldier named below has appeared before an Army Medical Board at this station and his discharge from the Service as "no longer physically fit for War Service" has THIS DAY been approved. (The discharge will be confirmed for a date 21 days after the date on this notification-see A.C.I. 1912 of 1916.
Soldier's surname Meaney. Christian Nones Brym.
Regt. Ho. and Hank 1901 At Regt. or Corps 1. Kewfundlan
His address on discharge will be Tetres, Bay of Islands,
Sewfoundland
The Soldier states that dependants allowance is
being danved in respect of him.
1rmy For 5.400A and 1 my Form B.179 for the above-named Soldie
Station President of Board
Date 11 JAN 1918 (Approving Officer)

NOTIFICATION BY PRESIDENT OF MEDICAL BOARD OF APPROVAL OF A SOLDTER'S DISCHARGE, under Pere. 392 (xv1) XINGS REGULATIONS.

Welver James